
10.1071/HRv27n1_bib 
© CSIRO 2016 
Historical Records of Australian Science, 2016, 27(1) 
 
Bibliography of the History of Australian Science, No. 36, 2015 

Compiled by Helen M. Cohn 

eScholarship Research Centre, The University of Melbourne. Email: cohnhkr@gmail.com 

This Bibliography includes material relating to the history of science in Australia, New 
Zealand, New Guinea and other islands of the Pacific Ocean near Australia, and Antarctica. 
In scope, the Bibliography covers publications in the natural sciences (mathematics, physical 
sciences, earth sciences and biological sciences), some of the applied sciences (including 
medical and health sciences, agriculture, manufacturing and engineering) and human sciences 
(anthropology and psychology). Biographical material on practitioners in these sciences is 
also of interest.  

In compiling this Bibliography over 200 journals were been scanned for citations for articles, 
books and book reviews on subjects covered. The resources of the Library at The University 
of Melbourne and the State Library of Victoria were invaluable in finding significant 
publications. Library catalogs, particularly those of the National Library of Australia and the 
National Library of New Zealand Te Papa Mātauranga O Aotearoa, were useful sources of 
relevant material.  

Thanks are due to those people who sent items or information about newly-published items 
for inclusion in the Bibliography, particularly Professor Rod Home. Thanks are also due to 
the staff of the eScholarship Research Centre at The University of Melbourne, especially 
Helen Morgan and Ailie Smith. Dr Monika Wells provided valuable assistance in identifying 
necessary amendments and corrections. Readers are encouraged to send information on the 
publication of books, journal articles, conference papers, reports, Master’s and PhD theses 
and reviews on the subject published during 2016 for inclusion in the next Bibliography.  

 
 



History of Australian Science—General 

1. CHURCHILL, Jennie and VALDER, Peter, eds, 200 years: the Royal Botanic Garden 
Sydney (Ultimo, N.S.W.: Halstead Press, 2015), 271 pp. 

History of Natural Sciences 

2. BRANAGAN, David, ‘Carsten Egeberg Borchgrevink (1864–1934): the man who claimed 
to be the first to set foot on Antarctica’, Earth Sciences History, 33 (1) (2014), 67–121. 

3. GEORGE, Alex, ‘William Dampier as a natural historian’, The Great Circle: Journal of 
the Australian Association for Maritime History, 37 (1) (2015), 36–52. 

4. LAVARACK, P. S., ‘Early exploration of the Bellenden Ker Range’, Queensland History 
Journal, 22 (8) (2015), 577–93. 

5. McCARTHY, M., ‘A brief Dampier chronology’, The Great Circle: Journal of the 
Australian Association for Maritime History, 37 (1) (2015), i–xii. 

History of Natural Sciences Physical Sciences 

6. ANDERSON, Deb, Endurance: Australian stories of drought (Collingwood (Vic.): 
CSIRO, 2014), 236 pp. 

7. BEATTIE, James, ‘Science, religion, and drought: rainmaking experiments and prayers in 
North Otago, 1889–1911’ in Climate, science, and colonization: histories from Australia and 
New Zealand, BEATTIE, James, O’GORMAN, Emily and HENRY, Matt, eds (New York: 
Palgrave Macmillan, 2014), pp. 137–55. 

8. FULLER, Robert S., HAMACHER, Duane W. and NORRIS, Ray P., ‘Astronomical 
orientations of bora ceremonial grounds in southeast Australia’, Australian Archaeology, 77 
(2013), 30–7. 

9. LEGG, Stephen, ‘Debating the climatological roles of forests in Australia, 1827–1949: a 
survey of the popular press’ in Climate, science, and colonization: histories from Australia 
and New Zealand, BEATTIE, James, O’GORMAN, Emily and HENRY, Matt, eds (New 
York: Palgrave Macmillan, 2014), pp. 119–36. 

10. NORRIS, Ray P. and HAMACHER, Duane W., ‘Australian Aboriginal astronomy—an 
overview’ in Handbook of Archaeoastronomy and Ethnoastronomy, Ruggles, C. L. N., ed. 
(New York: Springer, 2014), pp. 2215–22. 

11. O’BRIEN, Chris, ‘Imported understandings: calendars, weather, and climate in tropical 
Australia, 1870s–1940s’ in Climate, science, and colonization: histories from Australia and 
New Zealand, BEATTIE, James, O’GORMAN, Emily and HENRY, Matt, eds (New York: 
Palgrave Macmillan, 2014), pp. 195–211. 

12. O’GORMAN, Emily, ‘“Soothsaying” or “science”?: H. C. Russell, meteorology, and 
environmental knowledge of rivers in colonial Australia’ in Climate, science, and 



colonization: histories from Australia and New Zealand, BEATTIE, James, O’GORMAN, 
Emily and HENRY, Matt, eds (New York: Palgrave Macmillan, 2014), pp. 177–93. 

History of Natural Sciences Biological Sciences 

13. ALT, Christina, ‘Prickly pears and Martian weeds: ecological invasion narratives in 
history and fiction’ in Rethinking invasion ecologies from the environmental humanities, 
FRAWLEY, Jodi and McCALMAN, Iain, eds (Hoboken (U.S.A.): Taylor & Francis, 2014), 
pp. 137–48. 

14. CABOURET, Mark R., ‘“The premier bird painter of the colonies” 1: the early career of 
Neville Henry Cayley in Victoria’, La Trobe Journal, 93/4 (2014), 51–76. 

15. DOUGLAS, Kirsty, ‘“For the sake of a little grass”: a comparative history of settler 
science and environmental limits in South Australia and the Great Plains’ in Climate, science, 
and colonization: histories from Australia and New Zealand, BEATTIE, James, 
O’GORMAN, Emily and HENRY, Matt, eds (New York: Palgrave Macmillan, 2014), pp. 
99–117. 

16. ENDERSBY, Ian and FLIEDNER, Heinrich, The naming of Australia’s dragonflies 
(Eltham: Busybird Publishing, 2015), 278 pp. 

17. GALLOWAY, David J. and VITIKAINEN, Orvo, ‘Contributions to a history of New 
Zealand lichenology 4: Richard Helms (1842–1914)’, Australasian Lichenology, 73 (2013), 
12–44. 

18. HEWISH, Marilyn, ‘Biographical notes on George Lyell, Victorian lepidopterist, 
continued’, Victorian Entomologist, 44 (6) (2014), 121–8. 

19. HOBBINS, Peter, ‘A spur to atavism: placing platypus poison’, Journal of the History of 
Biology, 48 (2015), 499–537. 

20. HOBBINS, Peter, ‘Invasion ontologies: venom, visibility and the imagined histories of 
arthropods’ in Rethinking invasion ecologies from the environmental humanities, 
FRAWLEY, Jodi and McCALMAN, Iain, eds (Hoboken (U.S.A.): Taylor & Francis, 2014), 
pp. 181–95. 

21. KEIGHERY, Greg, ‘What happened to Ernest J. Bickford F.L.S. and his collections?’, 
Australasian Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 162/3 (2015), 12–4. Addendum in vol. 
164, p. 17. Bickford was inaugural President of the Mueller Botanical Society. 

22. KÓS, Jack, ‘A most excellent thing: ecological imperialism and the introduction of trout 
to Canterbury, New Zealand’, History Compass, 13 (4) (2015), 159–70. 

23. LOW, Tim, Where song began: Australia’s birds and how they changed the world 
(Melbourne: Penguin, 2014), 416 pp. 

24. MAYNARD, David and GORDON, Tammy, Tasmanian tigers: precious little remains 
(Launceston, Tas.: Queen Victoria Museum and Art Gallery, 2014), 127 pp. Published to 
accompany an exhibition. 



25. MINARD, Peter, ‘Salmonid acclimatisation in colonial Victoria: improvement, 
restoration and recreation 1858–1909’, Environment and History, 21 (2) (2015), 177–99. 

26. MORRISON, Gordon and GEORGE, Alex [et al.], Capturing flora: 300 years of 
Australian botanical art (Ballarat, Vic.: Art Gallery of Ballarat, 2012), 288 pp. Published to 
accompany an exhibition in 2012 

27. RAE, Ian D., ‘Letter from Melbourne: prickly pear’, Chemistry in Australia, 2015 
(March) (2015), 41. 

28. SMITH, Val, Common ground: who’s who in New Zealand botanical names (New 
Plymouth, N.Z.: Wordsmith, 2015), 288 pp. 

History of Natural Sciences Earth Sciences 

29. ELLWOOD, Galiina, ‘Aboriginal prospectors and miners of tropical Queensland, from 
pre-contact times to ca. 1950’, Journal of Australasian Mining History, 12 (2014), 59–80. 

30. FENBY, Claire, GARDEN, Don and GERGIS, Joëlle, ‘“The unusual weather in New 
South Wales is uncommonly bright and clear … equal to the finest summer day in England”: 
flood and drought in New South Wales, 1788–1815’ in Climate, science, and colonization: 
histories from Australia and New Zealand, BEATTIE, James, O’GORMAN, Emily and 
HENRY, Matt, eds (New York: Palgrave Macmillan, 2014), pp. 43–59. 

31. TURNBULL, Jodi, DAVIES, Peter and LAWRENCE, Susan, Historical archaeology of 
water management at Beechworth (Bundoora, Vic.: Messmate Press, 2015), 96 pp. 

History of Applied Sciences Medical and Health Sciences 

32. CLARK, William T., ‘Edward A. Weston—veterinarian, surgeon and educator’, 
Australian Veterinary History Record, 65 (2013), 4–6. Edward A. Weston (1877–1940). 

33. ELEY, V. A., CALLAWAY, L. and VAN ZUNDERT, A. A., ‘Developments in labour 
analgesia and their use in Australia’, Anaesthesia and Intensive Care, 43 (Supp.) (2015), 12–
21. 

34. FOLKMANOVA, Veronika, ‘The oil of the dugong: towards a history of an indigenous 
medicine’, History Australia, 12 (3) (2015), 97–112. 

35. McCARTHY, Angela, ‘Migration and madness at sea: the nineteenth- and early 
twentieth-century voyage to New Zealand’, Social History of Medicine, 28 (4) (2015), 706–
24. 

36. PEARN, John, ISLES, Alan and SULLIVAN, Peter, ‘The origins of modern nursing in 
Queensland: the life and service of Jane Hellicar (1840–1914)’, Queensland History Journal, 
22 (9) (2015), 702–12. 

History of Applied Sciences Agricultural and Related Sciences 



37. BEATTIE, James, ‘Eco-cultural networks in southern China and colonial New Zealand: 
Cantonese market gardening and environmental exchange, 1860s–1910s’ in Eco-Cultural 
networks and the British empire: new views on environmental history, BEATTIE, James, 
MELILLI, Edward and O’GORMAN, Emily, eds (New York: London: Bloomsbury, 2014), 
pp. 151–79. 

38. BOND, David, Clare Show: “a fine all round display”: for 150 years ([Clare, S.A.]: 
Clare Agricultural and Horticultural Society, 2014), 229 pp. 

39. BULMAN, Lindsay and GADGIL, Peter, ‘History of forest health research in New 
Zealand’, New Zealand Journal of Forestry, 59 (2) (2014), 9–11. 

40. KNIGHT, Catherine, ‘Creating a pastoral world through fire: the case of the Manawatu, 
1870–1910’, Journal of New Zealand Studies, 16 (2013), 100–20. 

41. MORGAN, Ruth A., ‘Farming on the fringe: agriculture and climate variability in the 
Western Australian wheatbelt, 1890s to 1980s’ in Climate, science, and colonization: 
histories from Australia and New Zealand, BEATTIE, James, O’GORMAN, Emily and 
HENRY, Matt, eds (New York: Palgrave Macmillan, 2014), pp. 159–76. 

42. PAATSCH, Helen, For the pleasure of the people: a history of 150 years of the Colac 
Botanic Gardens (Colac, Vic.: Friends of the Colac Botanic Gardens, 2015), 149 pp. 

43. PARBERY, Douglas G., Daniel McAlpine and the bitter pit (Cham, Switzerland: 
Springer, 2015), 252 pp. 

44. WOODS, Rebecca J. H., ‘Breed, culture, and economy: the New Zealand frozen meat 
trade, 1880–1914’, Agricultural History Review, 60 (2) (2012), 288–308. 

History of Applied Sciences Engineering and Technology 

45. DARROCH, Sandra, Power for the people: an (uncensored) story of electricity in 
Australia 1770–2015 (Strawberry Hills, N.S.W: ETT Imprint and The Svengali Press, 2015), 
380 pp. 

46. THOMAS, Rod, ‘Some Australian hand tool makers from its beginning to 1950’, Tool 
Chest: Journal of the Hand Tool Preservation Association of Australia, 117 (2015), 1–7. 

History of Human Sciences 

47. AKERMAN, Kim, ‘A review of the indigenous watercraft of the Kimberley region, 
Western Australia’, The Great Circle: Journal of the Australian Association for Maritime 
History, 37 (1) (2015), 82–111. 

48. CLARKE, Philip A., ‘The Aboriginal Australian cosmic landscape, part 1: the 
ethnobotany of the skyworld’, Journal of Astronomical History and Heritage, 17 (2014), 
307–25. 



49. CLARKE, Philip A., ‘The Aboriginal Australian cosmic landscape, part 2: plant 
connections with the skyworld’, Journal of Astronomical History and Heritage, 18 (1) 
(2015), 23–37. 

50. DONALDSON, James, ‘The adoption of metal tools by the Aboriginal peoples of New 
South Wales as a help to obtaining their daily food’, Tool Chest: Journal of the Hand Tool 
Preservation Association of Australia, 118 (2015), 1–5. 

51. INGLIS, Alison, ‘Retirement and recollection: Dr Ray Marginson AM and the Donald 
Thomson Collection’, University of Melbourne Collections, 13 (2013), 35–8. 

Chronological Classification Pre 1788 General Works 

52. FLINDERS, Matthew: edited by MORGAN, Kenneth, Australia circumnavigated: the 
voyage of Matthew Flinders in HMS Investigator, 1801–1803 (London: Haklyut Society, 
2015), 2 vols. Hakluyt Society, third series, nos. 28–9. “This two-volume work provides the 
first edited publication of Matthew Flinders’s fair journals from the circumnavigation of 
Australia in 1801–1803 in HMS Investigator, and of the ‘Memoir’ he wrote to accompany his 
journals and charts.” 

53. HILL, David, First fleet surgeon: the voyage of Arthur Bowes Smyth (Canberra: National 
Library of Australia Publishing, 2015), 224 pp. 

Chronological Classification Pre 1788 Natural Sciences Physical Sciences 

54. ASHCROFT, Linden, GERGIS, Joëlle and KAROLY, David John, ‘A historical climate 
dataset for southeastern Australia, 1788–1859’, Geoscience Data Journal, 1 (2) (2014), 158–
78. 

55. WILLIAMS, Gary C., ‘The historical context and influence of William Dampier’s 
hydrographic science’, The Great Circle: Journal of the Australian Association for Maritime 
History, 37 (1) (2015), 53–81. 

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 General Works 

56. BULKELEY, Rip, Bellingshausen and the Russian Antarctic Expedition, 1819–21 
(London: Palgrave Macmillan, 2014), 312 pp. 

57. DWYER, Peter D., MINNEGAL, Monica and WARRILLOW, Chris, ‘The forgotten 
expedition—1885: the Strickland River, New Guinea’, Journal of the Royal Australian 
Historical Society, 101 (1) (2015), 7–24. Royal Geographical Society of Australasia’s 
expedition to the Strickland River (a tributary of the Fly River), under Henry C. Everill. 

58. MORGAN, Kenneth, Matthew Flinders, maritime explorer of Australia (London: 
Bloomsbury, 2015), 336 pp. 

59. MORRISON, Doug and BARKO, Ivan, ‘The Lapérouse expedition and geomagnetism: 
the unexpected discovery of Lamanon’s ‘lost’ letter and Ledru’s instructions’, Historical 
Records of Australian Science, 26 (1) (2015), 1–19. 



60. THOMAS, Martin, ‘The expedition as a cultural form: on the structure of exploratory 
journeys as revealed by the Australian explorations of Ludwig Leichhardt’ in Expedition into 
empire: exploratory journeys and the making of the modern world, THOMAS, Martin, ed. 
(New York: London: Routledge, 2015), pp. 65–88. (Routledge Studies in Cultural History.) 

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Natural Sciences 

61. NATHAN, Simon, James Hector: explorer, scientist, leader (Takaka, N.Z.: Geoscience 
Society of New Zealand, 2015), 264 pp. Geoscience Society of New Zealand miscellaneous 
publication, no. 140. 

62. NOLDEN, Sascha and NOLDEN, Sandy, Hochstetter Collection Basel (Milford, 
Auckland: Mente Corde Manu Publishing, 2011–3). Contents: Part 1: New Zealand 
paintings & drawings (2011); Part 2: New Zealand photographs & prints (2012); Part 3: 
New Zealand maps & sketches (2013). 

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Natural Sciences Physical Sciences 

63. FENBY, Claire, ‘“Seven lean years, seven fat years”: climate theory in Australia, 1820–
1830’, History of Meteorology (2015), 25–38. 

64. FENBY, Claire and GERGIS, Joëlle, ‘Rainfall variations in south-eastern Australia part 
1: consolidating evidence from pre-instrumental documentary sources, 1788–1860’, 
International Journal of Climatology, 33 (14) (2013), 2956–72. 

65. GERGIS, Joëlle and ASHCROFT, Linden, ‘Rainfall variations in south-eastern Australia 
part 2: a comparison of documentary, early instrumental and palaeoclimate records, 1788–
2008’, International Journal of Climatology, 33 (14) (2013), 2973–87. 

66. HENDERSON, Roger, ‘The first gravity meter designed, built and used in Australia in 
the late 1890s—and very possibly the first in the world’, Preview, 179 (2015), 53–61. 

67. ORCHISTON, Wayne, BUCHANAN, Alex, PRICE, Gary and SPRENT, Tony, 
‘Highlighting our international astronomical heritage: Tasmanian relics of the 1874 transit of 
Venus’, Journal of Astronomical History and Heritage, 18 (2) (2015), 149–60. 

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Natural Sciences Biological Sciences 

68. BARRY, Bernice, Georgiana Molloy: the mind that shines (Witchcliffe (W.A.): Redgate 
Consultants, 2015), 373 pp. 

69. BARTON, Ruth, ‘Moa Bones and New Zealand’s Early Museum Directors’, Journal of 
the Historical Studies Group (Geological Society of New Zealand), 46 (2014), 16–22. 

70. BEATTIE, James, ‘Plants, animals and environmental transformation: New 
Zealand/Indian biological and landscape connections, 1830s–1890s Macmillan’ in The East 
India Company and the natural world, DAMODARAN, Vinita, WINTERBOTHAM, Anna 
and LESTER, Alan, eds (Basingstoke (U.K.): Palgrave Macmillan, 2015), pp. 219–48. 
(Palgrave studies in world environmental history.) 



71. CRANE, Rosi, ‘“A dangerous visionary”? The lectures of the evolutionist T.J. Parker’, 
Journal of New Zealand Studies, 15 (2013), 36–49. Thomas Jeffrey Parker (1850–1897), first 
Professor of Biology, University of Otago, and member of the Otago Institute. 

72. CRANE, Rosi, ‘Stomachs and serials in nineteenth-century Dunedin’, Script and Print, 
38 (3) (2014), 129–38. Thomas Jeffrey Parker (1850–1897). 

73. DARRAGH, Thomas A. and LUCAS, A. M., ‘Two states of fascicle 1 of Mueller’s 
Fragmenta phytographiae australiae’, Archives of Natural History, 39 (2) (2015), 301–7. 

74. DOWE, John Leslie and NELSON, E. Charles, ‘Eugene Fitzalan (1830–1911), an 
enigmatic botanical collector and plantsman in Queensland’, Queensland History Journal, 22 
(11) (2015), 795–811. 

75. FORD, Fred, John Gould’s extinct and endangered mammals of Australia (Canberra: 
NLA Publishing, 2014), 271 pp. 

76. GALLOWAY, David J., ‘“Hoping to hear from you soon”: John Ross’s letters to John 
Buchanan (1860–1867) and early Glasgow-Otago botanical connection: part 1 (9 May 1860–
6 August 1861)’, New Zealand Botanical Society Newsletter, 109 (2012), 17–26. 

77. GALLOWAY, David J., ‘“Hoping to hear from you soon”: John Ross’s letters to John 
Buchanan (1860–1867) and early Glasgow-Otago botanical connection: part II (10 August 
1861–1July 1867)’, New Zealand Botanical Society Newsletter, 110 (2012), 10–6. 

77. GALLOWAY, David J., ‘Three letters from James Stirton to John Buchanan on New 
Zealand lichens, 1877–1882’, New Zealand Botanical Society Newsletter, 108 (2012), 14–19. 

79. GALLOWAY, David J., ‘Julius Haast’s letters concerning the drowning of Dr Andrew 
Sinclair (1796–1861) while crossing the Rangitata River, 26 March 1861’, New Zealand 
Botanical Society Newsletter, 108 (2012), 9–13. 

80. GALLOWAY, David J., ‘Charles Knight’s letters to F. C. G. Arnold (Munich) on New 
Zealand and Australian lichens, 1881–1886’, New Zealand Botanical Society Newsletter, 112 
(2013), 9–18. 

81. GALLOWAY, David J., ‘Charles Knight and New Zealand mosses (1852–1875)’, New 
Zealand Botanical Society Newsletter, 114 (2013), 10–20. 

82. GALLOWAY, David J., ‘Charles Knight’s letters to T. M. Fries (Uppsala) on New 
Zealand and Australian lichens, 1880–1883’, New Zealand Botanical Society Newsletter, 111 
(2013), 10–9. 

83. JANSEN, J. J. F. J., ‘William Bridger (1832–1870), collector of bird eggs in Australia 
and the Netherlands’, Archives of Natural History, 39 (1) (2015), 174–6. 

84. KIDMAN, Barbara P., ‘Ralph Tate, his Natural History Museum at the University of 
Adelaide and the “Tate Museum”‘, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2015), 101–
21. 



85. LACK, Hans Walter, The Bauers Joseph, Franz and Ferdinand: an illustrated history 
(Munich, Germany: Prestel, 2015), 528 pp. 

86. ORCHARD, Anthony E., ‘Alan Cunningham’s cryptic publications’, Telopea, 15 (2013), 
191–204. 

87. PIPEK, P., PYSEK, P. and BLACKBURN, T. M., ‘A clarification of the origins of birds 
released by the Otago Acclimatisation Society from 1876 to 1882’, Notornis, 62 (2) (2015), 
105–12. 

88. RAE, Ian D., ‘Letter from Melbourne: ever heard of carbazotic acid?’, Chemistry in 
Australia, 2015 (September) (2015), 41. Extraction of picric acid from Xanthorrhoae by John 
Stenhouse. 

89. SPITTLE, Bruce, Sir George Grey and the moa (Dunedin, N.Z.: Paua Press Limited, 
[2015]), 70 pp. 

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Natural Sciences Earth Sciences 

90. ASHLEY, Robert, ‘The life and times of Edward Bovill Chandler: in search of El 
Dorado’, Journal of Australasian Mining History, 12 (2014), 1–22. Gold miner in Victoria 
and Queensland, 1850s–1890s. 

91. BREDNICH, Rolf W., Augustus Koch—mapmaker: the life and work of a pioneer artist, 
designer, draughtsman and cartographer (Wellington, N.Z.: Steele Roberts Aotearoa, 
[2015]), 123 pp. Includes Koch’s memoirs and a large selection of his maps. 

92. CARPENTER, Lloyd, ‘A conspiracy to silence: reports of Otago gold prior to 1861’, 
Journal of Australasian Mining History, 12 (2014), 23–44. 

93. CODD, Geoffrey A., MORTON, Hayley and BAKER, Peter D., ‘George Francis: a 
pioneer in the investigation of the quality of South Australia’s drinking water sources (1878–
1883)’, Transactions of the Royal Society of South Australia, 139 (2) (2015), 164–70. 

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Applied Sciences Medical and Health Sciences 

94. BARRACLOUGH, Simon and GALLOIS, Arnaud, ‘A French naval surgeon’s account of 
disease, treatments and hospitals in colonial Sydney, 1873’, Medical Journal of Australia, 
203 (3) (2015), 114–6. Dr F. Bourse, on board the French warship Atalante. 

95. BEATTIE, James, ‘Health panics, migration, and ecological exchange in the aftermath of 
the 1857 uprising: India, New Zealand, and Australia’ in Empires of panic: epidemics and 
colonial anxieties, PECKHAM, Robert, ed. (Hong Kong: Hong Kong University Press, 
2015), pp. 87–110. 

96. HUNTER, Boyd H. and CARMODY, John, ‘Estimating the Aboriginal population in 
early colonial Australia: the role of chickenpox reconsidered’, Australian Economic History 
Review, 55 (2) (2015), 112–38. 



97. MURNANE. Merrilyn, Honourable healers: pioneering women doctors: Elizabeth 
Blackwell, Elizabeth Garrett Anderson and Constance Stone (North Melbourne: Australian 
Scholarly Publishing, 2015), 225 pp. 

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Applied Sciences Engineering and Technology 

98. DAVIES, Peter and LAWRENCE, Susan, ‘Bitumen paper pipes and technology transfer 
on the Victorian goldfields’, Journal of Australasian Mining History, 12 (2014), 45–58. 

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Human Sciences 

99. DOUGLAS, Bronwen, ‘Expeditions, encounters, and the praxis of seaborne ethnography: 
the French voyages of La Pérouse and Freycinet’ in Expedition into empire: exploratory 
journeys and the making of the modern world, THOMAS, Martin, ed. (New York: London: 
Routledge, 2015), pp. 109–26. (Routledge Studies in Cultural History.) 

Chronological Classification 1901—General Works 

100. BRYANT, Chris, GORE, Michael and STOCKLMAYER, Sue, ‘The Australian Science 
Centre Movement 1980–2000: part 1—Questacon, the National Science and Technology 
Centre’, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2015), 122–32. 

101. BRYANT, Chris, GORE, Michael and STOCKLMAYER, Sue, ‘The Australian Science 
Centre Movement 1980–2000: part 2—science centres in the states’, Historical Records of 
Australian Science, 26 (2015), 133–49. 

102. CLARSEN, Georgine, ‘The 1928 MacRobertson Round Australia Expedition: colonial 
adventuring in the twentieth century modern world’ in Expedition into empire: exploratory 
journeys and the making of the modern world, THOMAS, Martin, ed. (New York: London: 
Routledge, 2015), pp. 194–213. (Routledge Studies in Cultural History.) 

103. DERRICOURT, Robin, ‘The making of a radical archaeologist: the early years of Vere 
Gordon Childe’, Australian Archaeology, 79 (Dec.) (2014), 54–64. 

104. GREGORY, Geoff, ‘Tackling issues and initiating public debate: New Zealand 
Association of Scientists 1974–91’, New Zealand Science Review, 71 (4) (2014), 84–96. 

105. GRIFFITHS, Tom, ‘A polar drama: the Australasian Antarctic Expedition of 1911–14’ 
in Expedition into empire: exploratory journeys and the making of the modern world, 
THOMAS, Martin, ed. (New York: London: Routledge, 2015), pp. 171–93. (Routledge 
Studies in Cultural History.) 

106. HARROWFIELD, David L., ‘“For the sake of science and country”: the Ross Sea party 
1914–1917’, Polar Record, 51 (4) (2015), 343–65. 

107. LUCAS, Anna ed., Swiss alps to Antarctic glaciers: the journals of Dr Xavier Mertz, 
Australian Antarctic Expedition 1911–1914 (Melbourne: Fineline Studios, 2014), 206 pp. 

108. McORIST, Wilson, Shackleton’s heroes: the epic story of the men who kept the 
Endurance expedition alive (London: The Robson Press, 2015), 362 pp. 



109. MORNEMENT, Allan and RIFFENBURGH, Beau, eds, ‘Mertz and I’: the Antarctic 
diary of Belgrave Edward Ninnis (Norwich (U. K.): Erskine Press, 2014), 448 pp. 

110. SMITH, Susan and SPURLING, Thomas H., ‘The Science and Industry Endowment 
Fund: supporting the development of Australian science’, Historical Records of Australian 
Science, 26 (1) (2015), 58–83. 

111. Van ZANTEN, B. O., De Sterrengebergte Expeditie naar Nederlands Nieuw-Guinea in 
1959: persoonlijke belevenissen en indrukken (Soesterberg: Uitgeverij Aspekt, 2014), 278 pp. 

Chronological Classification 1901—Natural Sciences Physical Sciences 

112. BHATHAL, Ragbir, ‘How Mount Stromlo Observatory shed its imperial beginnings’, 
A&G: News and Reviews in Astronomy & Geophysics, 55 (6) (2014), 6.33–6.35. 
http://astrogeo.oxfordjournals.org/content/55/6/6.33. 

113. BHATHAL, Ragbir, ‘How the US influenced Mount Stromlo’, A&G: News and Reviews 
in Astronomy & Geophysics, 56 (1) (2015), 1.19–1.21, 
http://astrogeo.oxfordjournals.org/content/56/1/1.19. 

114. BLACK, David, ‘Jim Shannon, mass spectrometrist’, Chemistry in Australia, 2015 
(Sept) (2015), 28. 

115. BRANAGAN, David, ‘Obituary: Dr. Daniel John O’Connor 13 December 1927–21 
April 2014’, Journal and Proceedings of the Royal Society of New South Wales, 147 (453/4) 
(2014), 144–5. 

116. FLESCH, Juliet, Transforming biology: a history of the Department of Biochemistry and 
Molecular Biology at the University of Melbourne (Carlton, Vic.: The Miegunyah Press, 
2015), 333 pp. 

117. GAHAN, Lawrence, BERNERS-PRICE, Sue, COMBA, Peter and WEDD, Tony, 
‘Graeme Hanson, electron paramagnetic resonance innovator’, Chemistry in Australia, 2015 
(May) (2015), 31. 

118. GEORGE, Martin, ORCHISTON, Wayne, SLEE, Bruce and WIEBELINSKI, Richard, 
‘The history of early low frequency radio astronomy in Australia, 2: Tasmania’, Journal of 
Astronomical History and Heritage, 18 (1) (2015), 14–22. The work of Grote Reber and 
Graeme Ellis, 1950s–1960s. 

119. GEORGE, Martin, ORCHISTON, Wayne, SLEE, Bruce and WIEBELINSKI, Richard, 
‘The history of early low frequency radio astronomy in Australia, 3: Ellis, Reber and the 
Cambridge Field Station near Hobart’, Journal of Astronomical History and Heritage, 18 (2) 
(2015), 177–89. The work of Grote Reber and Graeme Ellis, 1950s–1960s. 

120. GREIG, Alastair, ‘Bruce Hamon 1917–2014’, Bulletin of the Australian Meteorological 
and Oceanographic Society, 27 (6) (2014), 126–7. 

121. HAMON, Bruce, ‘My working life: 1941–1979’, Bulletin of the Australian 
Meteorological and Oceanographic Society, 25 (6) (2012), 98–103. 



122. HEARNSHAW, John and GILMORE, Alan, Mt John, the first 50 years: a celebration 
of half a century of optical astronomy at the University of Canterbury (Christchurch, New 
Zealand: Canterbury University Press, 2015), 215 pp. 

123. HENRY, Matthew, ‘“Inspired divination”: mapping the boundaries of meteorological 
credibility in New Zealand, 1920–1939’, Journal of Historical Geography, 50 (2015), 66–75. 

124. HIRSCH, Peter, ‘David John Hugh Cockayne, 19 March 1942–22 December 2010’, 
Biographical Memoirs of Fellows: Royal Society of London, 61 (2015), 53–71. 

125. KNIGHT, Peter and MILBURN, Gerard J., ‘Daniel Frank Walls FRSNZ, 13 September 
1942–12 May 1999’, Biographical Memoirs of Fellows: Royal Society of London, 61 (2015), 
531–40. 

126. KROTO, Harold, ‘Sir John Cornforth (‘Kappa’): some personal recollections’, 
Australian Journal of Chemistry, 68 (2015), 697–8. 

127. LOMB, Nick, ‘How astronomers focused the scope of their discussions: the formation of 
the Astronomical Society of Australia’, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (1) 
(2015), 36–57. 

128. MacLEOD, Ian, ‘Obituary: Ian McKay Ritchie, corrosion expert’, Chemistry in 
Australia, 2015 (April) (2015), 29. 

129. ORCHISTON, Wayne, GEORGE, Martin, SLEE, Bruce and WIEBELINSKI, Richard, 
‘The history of early low frequency radio astronomy in Australia, 1: the CSIRO Division of 
Radiophysics’, Journal of Astronomical History and Heritage, 18 (1) (2015), 3–13. 

130. RAE, Ian D., ‘John Melvin Swan 25 April 1924–15 June 2015’, Chemistry in Australia, 
2015/6 (Dec/Jan) (2015), 31. 

131. RIDLEY, Damon, ‘Reflections on the life and works of Sir John W. (‘Kappa’) 
Cornforth’, Australian Journal of Chemistry, 68 (2015), 538–42. 

132. ROYAL SOCIETY of NEW ZEALAND, ‘Rutherford Medal: understanding the 
fundamentals’, Chemistry in Australia, 2015 (March March) (2015), 10. Rutherford Medal 
awarded to Peter Schwerdtfeger, F.R.N.Z. 

133. SOLOMON, David and SPURLING, Thomas H., The plastic banknote: from concept to 
reality (Collingwood, Vic.: CSIRO Publishing, 2014), 240 pp. 

134. SPURLING, Thomas H. [et al.], ‘Obituary: Jack Cannon AM, organic chemist and 
promoter of international co-operation’, Chemistry in Australia, 2015 (February) (2015), 30. 

135. STEVENS, John D., ‘Stephen John Angyal 1914–2012’, Historical Records of 
Australian Science, 26 (1) (2015), 84–91. 

136. TRESCHMAN, Keith John, ‘General relativity in Australian newspapers: the 1919 and 
1922 solar eclipse expeditions’, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2) (2015), 
150–63. 



137. WITHERS, Ray, SELLAR, Jeffrey, O’KEEFE, Michael and HYDE, Stephen, ‘Bruce 
Godfrey Hyde 1925–2014’, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2) (2015), 179–91. 

138. ZILLMAN, John, ‘Obituary: Professor Peter Schwerdtfeger, 23 December 1935–20 
August 2013’, Bulletin of the Australian Meteorological and Oceanographic Society, 26 (5) 
(2013), 85. 

Chronological Classification 1901—Natural Sciences Biological Sciences 

139. ANON, ‘Emeritus Professor Michael Bryden honoured’, Proceedings of the Royal 
Society of Queensland, 119 (2014), 107–8. 

140. ANON, ‘The Queensland Natural History Award, 2015’, Queensland Naturalist, 53 
(1/2) (2015), 1–3. Leslie S. Hall. 

141. ARMSTRONG, David, ‘The life and times of a field biologist: David Armstrong, 
recipient of the FNSSA Nature Conservation Award for 2014’, South Australian Naturalist, 
88 (2) (2014), 69–75. 

142. BARKER, Bill and BARKER, Robyn, ‘David Galloway, lichenologist and botanical 
historian’, Australasian Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 161 (2014), 53. 

143. BRIGGS, Barbara, ‘Vale Dr Lionel Gilbert OAM 2 December 1924–28 January 2015’, 
Australasian Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 161 (2015), 51–2. 

144. CHALONER, Bill and KENRICK, Paul, ‘Did Captain Scott’s Terra Nova expedition 
discover fossil Nothofagus in Antarctica?’, The Linnean, 31 (2) (2015), 11–7. 

145. COMMITTEE MEMBERS of the MURDOCH BRANCH, Murdoch Branch: 25 years 
of passion 1988–2013: a history of the Murdoch Branch of the Wildflower Society of Western 
Australia ([Bibra Lake, W.A.?]: Murdoch Branch, Wildflower Society of Western Australia, 
2013), 72 pp. 

146. COVACEVICH, J. A., ‘“He learned to look on nature”: Lewis John Roberts, OAM, 
bushman and born naturalist’, Queensland Naturalist, 52 (4/6) (2014), 61–74. 

147. CRISP, Mike, ‘The Nancy Burbidge Medal: Peter Weston: a tribute to his outstanding 
contribution to plant systematics’, Australasian Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 161 
(2014), 29–31. 

148. DADSWELL, Gordon, DARGAVEL, John and EVANS, Philip D., ‘Wood collections 
in Australia: a history of expansion and retraction’, Australian Forestry, 78 (1) (2015), 18–
28. Collections at the Queensland Herbarium; New South Wales National Herbarium; 
Fenner School of Environment and Society, A.N.U; CSIRO H. E. Dadswell Memorial Wood 
Collection. 

149. DICKINSON, Katharine J.M. and BREITWEISER, Ilse, ‘David John Galloway, BSc 
MSc PhD DSc Otago FRGS FLS FRSNZ (1942–2014)’, Journal of the Royal Society of New 
Zealand, 45 (4) (2015), 181–3. 



150. ELIX, Jack, ‘Vale David Galloway (1942–2014)’, Australasian Lichenology, 77 (2015), 
53–5. 

151. FRAWLEY, Jodi, ‘A lucky break: contingency in the storied worlds of prickly pear’, 
Continuum: Journal of Media & Cultural Studies, 28 (6) (2014), 760–73. 

152. GALLOWAY, David J., ‘Peter Wilfrid James (1930–2014): the Dunedin (New Zealand) 
connection, 1962–1963’, British Lichen Society Bulletin, 47 (2014), 13–23. 

153. GALLOWAY, David J., ‘Peter Wilfrid James (1930–2014), the godfather of modern 
Australasian lichenology’, Australasian Lichenology, 75 (2014), 44–62. 

154. GALLOWAY, David J., Contributions to a history of New Zealand lichenology 5: 
James Murray (1923–1961) (Auckland, N.Z.: Magnolia Press, 2015), 67 pp. (Phytotaxa; no. 
198.) 

155. GILL, B. J., ‘Evan Graham Turbott, M.Sc., Q.S.O. 1914–2014’, Notornis, 62 (1) (2015), 
51–6. 

156. KÄMEFELT, Ingvar, SEAWARD, Mark R. D. and THELL, Arne, ‘David John 
Galloway 1942–2014, a life with lichens’, Graphis Scripta, 27 (2015), 61–4. 

157. LANDON, Carolyn, Banksia lady: Celia Rosser, botanical artist (Clayton, Vic.: 
Monash University Publishing, 2015), 296 pp. 

158. NIGHTINGALE, Maggie, ‘The life and letters of Laurie (L. G.) Adams’, Australasian 
Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 164 (2015), 31–7. 

159. NIGHTINGALE, Maggie and FAGG, Murray, ‘Peter Nigel Martensz’, Australasian 
Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 161 (2014), 47–9. 

160. O’GORMAN, Emily, ‘Remaking wetlands: rice fields and ducks in the Murrumbidgee’ 
in Rethinking invasion ecologies from the environmental humanities, FRAWLEY, Jodi and 
McCALMAN, Iain, eds (Hoboken (U.S.A.): Taylor & Francis, 2014), pp. 215–38. 

161. OLDE, Peter, ‘Vale Donald John McGillivray (1935–2012), botanist’, Grevillea Study 
Group Newsletter, 93 (2012), 12–4. 

162. PRESLAND, Gary, ‘Australian Natural History Medallion 2014: Tom May’, The 
Victorian Naturalist, 132 (1) (2015), 16–7. 

163. SHEA, Glenn M., ‘From lineages to webs: a history of the Australian Society of 
Herpetologists’, Australian Journal of Zoology, 62 (2014), 431–47. 

164. SMITH, F. Andrew and BEILBY, Mary J., ‘Norman Alan Walker 1929–2013’, 
Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2015), 192–205. 

165. SNOW, Neil, ‘In memory of Bryan K. Simon: friend and colleague’, Australasian 
Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 161 (2014), 50–1. 



166. WALLMAN, James F., ‘Obituary: Dr Derek Anthony Duckhouse (1933–2014)’, 
Transactions of the Royal Society of South Australia, 138 (2) (2014), 305–9. 

167. WILKINSON, Rick, Return of the Phasmid: Australia’s rarest insect fights back from 
the brink of extinction (Winton, Qld: Media Dynamics, 2014), 150 pp. 

Chronological Classification 1901—Natural Sciences Earth Sciences 

168. ANON, ‘Changing of the guard in mineralogy at the South Australian Museum’, 
Australian Journal of Mineralogy, 17 (2) (2015), 58–60. Retirement of Allan Pring and Joël 
Brugger from the South Australian Museum. 

169. ANON, ‘Changing of the guard in mineralogy at Museum Victoria, Melbourne’, 
Australian Journal of Mineralogy, 17 (2) (2015), 61–2. Retirement of Bill Birch from 
Museum Victoria. 

170. BEDFORD, Richard, ‘Graeme John Hugo AO, FASSA, 1946–2015’, New Zealand 
Geographer, 71 (1) (2015), 61–2. 

171. BINNS, Ray, ‘John Frederick George Wilkinson 10 October 1927–8 October 2014’, 
TAG: Geological Society of Australia Newsletter, 174 (2015), 40–1. 

172. BOSCHIERO, Luciano and WRAY, K. Brad, David Oldroyd 1936–2014, vol. 24 
(2015), 1–2 pp, http://link.springer.com/article/10.1007/s11016-015-9985-0. 

173. BRANAGAN, David, ‘David Oldroyd (1936–2014)’, Earth Sciences History, 34 (1) 
(2015), 152–4. 

174. CONNELL, John, ‘Graeme John Hugo, AO, PhD 5 December 1946–20 January 2015’, 
South Australian Geographical Journal, 113 (2015), 82–7. 

175. COWEN, David, ‘The Alfred Fairhall mineral collection’, Australian Journal of 
Mineralogy, 17 (2) (2015), 77–81. The collection was purchased by Douglas Mawson for the 
South Australian Museum in 1934. 

176. CUMMING, Denis A. and HARTLEY, Richard G., Westralian founders of twentieth 
century mining: career biographies of mining engineers, mine managers and metallurgists 
who worked in the Western Australian mining industry 1890–1920 (Rossmoyne W.A.: 
Richard G. Hartley, 2014), 190 pp. 

177. FINCH, Lynette, Fixing Antarctica: mapping the frozen south ([Ferny Hills, Qld]: 
[Lynette Finch], 2014), 229 pp. Biography of Lorrimar Kirby (b. 1933). 

178. GRIGELIS, Algimantas, ‘David Oldroyd—outstanding historian of geological sciences’, 
Geologijos Akiraciai/Geological Horizons, 1 (2015), 25–32. 

179. HALL, Mike, ‘John Eric (Joe) Harms 27 October 1929–7 July 2014’, TAG: Geological 
Society of Australia Newsletter, 173 (2015), 43–4. 

http://link.springer.com/article/10.1007/s11016-015-9985-0


180. HART, Philip, ‘Benjamin John Dunsheath and his Auckland Smelting Company’, 
Journal of Australasian Mining History, 13 (2015), 79–101. 

181. HILL, Brian R., ‘Early history of graphite mining in South Australia’, Journal of 
Australasian Mining History, 12 (2014), 113–30. 

182. QUILTY, Patrick G., ‘Maxwell Robert Banks 21 July 1925–24 November 2014’, TAG: 
Geological Society of Australia Newsletter, 174 (2015), 42–3. 

183. STEWART, Alastair, Somersaults in the sand: adventures in the geological mapping of 
Australia (Sydney: Halstead Press, 2015), 152 pp. 

184. STIMSON, Robert [et al.], ‘Professor Graeme John Hugo BA, MA, PhD, FASSA, AO 5 
December 1946–20 January 2015’, Geographical Research, 53 (2) (2015), 115–8. 

Chronological Classification 1901—Applied Sciences Medical and Health Sciences 

185. AKERS, H. F., FOLEY, M. A., FORD, P. J. and RYAN, L. P., ‘Sugar in mid-twentieth-
century Australia: a bittersweet tale of behaviour, economics, politics and dental health’, 
Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (1) (2015), 20–35. 

186. ANDERSON, Warwick and MACKAY, Ian R., Intolerant bodies: a short history of 
autoimmunity (Baltimore: Johns Hopkins University Press, 2014), 241 pp. 

187. BRENER, Mandy, ‘Infectious personalities: the public health legacy of three Australian 
doctors in Papua New Guinea’, Health & History, 17 (1) (2015), 73–96. Basil Hetzel, 
Timothy Murrell and John Mathews. 

188. CANFIELD, Paul John, ‘A centenary of veterinary education at the University of 
Sydney, with a review of early veterinary education in New South Wales’, Australian 
Veterinary History Record, 63 (2012), 2–18. 

189. DAUBE, Mike, HARPER, Todd and HILL, David J., ‘Nigel Gray AO’, Medical 
Journal of Australia, 202 (3) (2015), 158. 

190. GOSS, Alastair and LINN, Rob, Extractions to reconstruction: the development of oral 
and maxillofacial surgery in Australia and New Zealand (Cherry Gardens, S.A.: Historical 
Consultants P/L for Australian and New Zealand Association of Oral and Maxillofacial 
Surgeons, 2015), 248 pp. 

191. HARRIS, Beryl, A Dame we knew: a tribute to Dame Cecily Pickerill ([Wellington]: the 
author, 2014), 207 pp. Cecily Pickerill was a plastic surgeon. 

192. HINCHCLIFF, Kenneth, ‘Professor Kenneth Jubb 1928–2013’, Australian Veterinary 
Journal, 92 (9) (2014), 338. 

193. HINCHCLIFF, Kenneth, ‘Professor Douglas Blood 1920–2013’, Australian Veterinary 
Journal, 92 (10) (2014), 367. 



194. LEWIS, Milton J. and LEEDER, Stephen R., ‘Public health at Anzac Cove’, Medical 
Journal of Australia, 202 (7) (2015), 384–5.  

195. MacWHIRTER, Pat, ‘Development of avian medicine in Australia’, Australian 
Veterinary History Record, 64 (2012), 19–28. The Australian and New Zealand College of 
Veterinary Scientists and the Association of Avian Veterinarians. 

196. McNABB, Sherayl, 100 years New Zealand military nursing: New Zealand Army 
nursing service : Royal New Zealand Nursing Corps, 1915–2015 (Hawkes Bay, N.Z.: Sherayl 
McNabb, 2015), 520 pp. 

197. NAIRN, Malcolm, ‘Harold William Bennetts – a remarkable veterinary pathologist’, 
Australian Veterinary History Record, 68 (2014), 5–16. 

198. NOSSAL, Gustav J. V. and PARISH, Christopher R., ‘Gordon Leslie Ada 1922–2012’, 
Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2015), 164–78. 

199. PEARSON, I. G., ‘Towards consensus: history of the Australian Veterinary Association 
to 2000’, Australian Veterinary Journal, 91 (10) (2013), 397–405. 

200. STRIDE, P. and LOUWS, A., ‘The Japanese hospital in Broome, 1910–1926: a 
harmony of contrasts’, Journal of the Royal College of Physicians of Edinburgh, 45 (2) 
(2015), 156–64. 

201. TOLERTON, Jane, Ettie Rout: New Zealand’s safer sex pioneer (Auckland, N.Z.: 
Penguin, 2015), 256 pp. 

202. WHITHEAR, Kevin and IGNJATOVIC, Jagoda, ‘Trevor John Bagust 1944–2014’, 
Australian Veterinary Journal, 92 (8) (2014), 312. 

203. WHITTEM, Ted, ‘James Whittem OAM 1921–2014’, Australian Veterinary Journal, 92 
(10) (2014), 368. 

Chronological Classification 1901—Applied Sciences Agricultural and Related Sciences 

204. BUNN, Chris, ‘Sir Colin Mackenzie—a clever scientist with unconventional ideas’, 
Australian Veterinary History Record, 65 (2013), 7–12. 

205. FLETCHER, Jane, C B Norwood: our story, our people: the first 65 years (Palmerston 
North, N.Z.: C. B. Norwood Distributors Ltd, 2014), 195 pp. 

206. KILE, G. A., NAMBIAR, E. K. S. and BROWN, A. G., ‘The rise and fall of research 
and development for the forest industry in Australia’, Australian Forestry, 77 (3/4) (2014), 
142–52. 

207. NORDMEYER, Alan, ‘Dr Udo Benecke—1 April 1940–15 April 2015’, New Zealand 
Journal of Forestry, 60 (2) (2015), 42. 

208. RANGAN, Haripriya, WILSON, Anna and KULL, Christian, ‘Thorny problems: 
industrial pastoralism and managing “country” in northwest Queensland’ in Rethinking 



invasion ecologies from the environmental humanities, FRAWLEY, Jodi and McCALMAN, 
Iain, eds (Hoboken, U.S.A.: Taylor & Francis, 2014), pp. 116–34. 

209. THOMAS, Annette, ‘A short history of the Stock Experimental Station and Veterinary 
Diagnostic Laboratory in Townsville’, Australian Veterinary History Record, 66 (2013), 5–
28. 

Chronological Classification 1901—Applied Sciences Engineering and Technology 

210 HOBBINS, Peter, ‘The pigonhole waltz: deflating innovation in wartime Australia’, 
Record: The University Archives (University of Sydney), 2015 (2015), 3–11. The work of 
Frank Cotton towards developing a “G-suit” to prevent airmen from blacking out. 

211. JEHAN, David, Tulloch: a history of Tulloch engineers & manufacturers, Pyrmont & 
Rhodes, 1883–1974 (Matraville, NSW: Eveleigh Press, 2015), 296 pp. 

212. LARSEN, Michael, True grit: the survival and success of New Zealand Steel 
([Auckland]: Penguin Random House New Zealand, 2015), 359 pp. 

213. REILLY, Helen, Keeping the lights on: the history of power system operations in New 
Zealand, 1939–2013 (Martinborough, N.Z.: HawkRise Publishing, [2014]), 290 pp. 

214. SCOTT, Anne and POOCH, David, eds, NZIFST celebrating 50 years, 1965 to 2015 
(Palmerston North, N.Z.: New Zealand Institute of Food Science and Technology, 2015), 127 
pp. 

215. VICTORIAN ROADS ASSOCIATION, A history of sprayed bituminous road surfacing 
in Victoria (Melbourne: Vicroads, [2015?]), 1 CD. Oral history interviews.  

Chronological Classification 1901—Human Sciences 

216. DORTCH, Joe, BALME, Jane, BOWDLER, Sandra with RANDOLF, Peter, ‘Charlie 
Dortch: history and archaeology across three continents’, Australian Archaeology, 79 (2014), 
78–80. 

217. PARSONS, Meg, ‘Destabilizing narratives of the “triumph of the white man over the 
tropics”: scientific knowledge and the management of race in Queensland, 1900–1940’ in 
Climate, science, and colonization: histories from Australia and New Zealand, BEATTIE, 
James, O’GORMAN, Emily and HENRY, Matt, eds (New York: Palgrave Macmillan, 2014), 
pp. 213–31. 

218. WARDS, Ian, ‘H.D.Skinner’s use of associates within the colonial administrative 
structure of the Cook Islands in the development of Otago Museum’s Cook Islands 
collections’, Tuhinga, 26 (2015), 20–30. 

Chronological Classification 1901—Human Sciences Psychology 

219. KAPLAN, Robert M., ‘Reg Ellery and the establishment of psychoanalysis in 
Australia’, Health & History, 17 (1) (2015), 37–52. 



220. ROBSON, Belinda, ‘From kindergarten teachers to child psychotherapists: an account of 
the development of child psychotherapy at Melbourne’s Royal Children’s Hospital 1930s to 
1970s Vol. 17 Issue 1, p1-16’, Health & History, 17 (1) (2015), 1–16. 

Book Reviews 

221. ANDERSON, Deb, Endurance: Australian stories of drought (2014) 
MORGAN, Ruth A., Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (1), (2015), 93–4. 

222. ANDERSON, Warwick and MACKAY, Ian R., Intolerant bodies: a short history of 
autoimmunity (2014) 
SANKARAN, Neeraja, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (1), (2015), 93–4. 

223. BERENTSON, Quinn, Moa: the life and death of New Zealand’s legendary bird (2012) 
TALAIRACH-VIELMAS, Laurence, Journal of New Zealand and Pacific Studies, 2 (1), 
(2014), 99–101. 

224. BHATHAL, Ragbir, SUTHERLAND, Ralph and BUTCHER, Harvey, Mt Stromlo 
Observatory: from bush observatory to the Nobel Prize (2013) 
ORCHISTON, Wayne, Journal of Astronomical History and Heritage, 18 (1), (2015), 107–
11. 

225. BROOKER, Leslie, ed., Explorers routes revisited: Moore expeditions 1836; 
Drummond expeditions 1841–1842 (2012) 
OLDE, Peter, ‘Retracing some of the expeditions by Moore and Drummond in south-west 
Western Australia’, Australasian Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 161, (2014), 54–7. 

226. BULKELEY, Rip, Bellingshausen and the Russian Antarctic Expedition, 1819–21 
(2014) 
GAN, Irina, Polar record, 50 (1), (2015), 218–20. 

227. CAMERON, Joan: edited by CURTIS, Neil and HALTON, Brian, Brian Shorland: 
doyen of New Zealand science (2014) 
GREGORY, Geoff, New Zealand Science Review, 71 (2), (2014), 48. 

228. CARTER, Jennifer M. T. and CROSS, Roger, Ginger for pluck: the life and times of 
Miss Georgina King (2013) 
MALLYON, Janette, Journal of Australian Colonial History, 17, (2015), 207–8. 

229. CATHCART, Michael, Starvation in a land of plenty: Wills’ diary of the fateful Burke 
and Wills Expedition (2012) 
STAGG, Helen, Journal of Australian Colonial History, 17, (2015), 211–3. 

230. CLANCY, R., MANNING, J. and BROLSMA, H., Mapping Antarctica: a five hundred 
year record of discovery (2014) 
de GRAEVE, Jan, The Globe, 76, (2015), 51–3 
ORWIN, John, New Zealand Geographer, 71 (1), (2015), 65–6. 

231. CLARK, Ian D. and CAHIR, Fred, eds, The Aboriginal story of Burke and Wills: 
forgotten narratives (2013) 



KONISHI, Shino, Australian Historical Studies, 46 (2), (2015), 315–6 
SHELLAM, Tiffany, Aboriginal History, 38, (2014), 221–4. 

232. COOKE, Brian Douglas, Australia’s war against rabbits: the story of rabbit 
haemorrhagic disease (2014) 
TURNER, Andrew, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2), (2015), 217–8. 

233. CUMMING, Denis A. and HARTLEY, Richard G., Westralian founders of twentieth 
century mining: career biographies of mining engineers, mine managers and metallurgists 
who worked in the Western Australian mining industry 1890–1920 (2014) 
DAVIES, Mel, Journal of Australasian Mining History, 12, (2014), 243–4. 

234. DARRAGH, Thomas A. and FENSHAM, R. J., eds, The Leichhardt diaries: early 
travels in Australia during 1842–1844 (2013) 
BRANAGAN, David, INHIGEO Annual Record, 46, (2013), 92–4. 

235. DUYKER, Edward, Dumont d’Urville: explorer & polymath (2014) 
DUNMORE, John, French Australian Review, 57, (2015), 122–4 
SANKEY, Margaret, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2), (2015), 206–7. 

236. FINCH, Lynette, Fixing Antarctica: mapping the frozen south (2014) 
BIRCH, Bill, Aurora Journal, 33 (4), (2014), 11–2. 

237. FLESCH, Juliet, Transforming biology: a history of the Department of Biochemistry and 
Molecular Biology at the University of Melbourne (2015) 
KILLMORE, Samantha, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2), (2015), 215–6. 

238. FLETCHER, Meredith, Jean Galbraith: Writer in a Valley (2014) 
MARTIN, Susan K., Australian Historical Studies, 46 (2), (2015), 334–5. 

239. FORD, Fred, John Gould’s extinct and endangered mammals of Australia (2014) 
CAMILLERI, Tamara, The Victorian Naturalist, 132 (3), (2015), 90. 

240. FOXHALL, Katherine, Health, medicine, and the sea: Australian voyages, c. 1815–60 
(2012) 
FINLEY-CROSWHITE, Annette, Journal of the History of Medicine and Allied Sciences, 70 
(3), (2015), 469–71 
KAIN, Jennifer, Immigrants & Minorities, 32 (1), (2014), 126–9. 

241. HEARNSHAW, John and GILMORE, Alan, Mt John, the first 50 years: a celebration 
of half a century of optical astronomy at the University of Canterbury (2015) 
BATTEN, Alan H. ‘Observational astronomy in New Zealand’, Journal for the History of 
Astronomy, 46, (2015), 496–7 
ORCHISTON, Wayne, Journal of Astronomical History and Heritage, 18 (1), (2015), 112–4. 

242. HILL, David, First fleet surgeon: the voyage of Arthur Bowes Smyth (2015) 
BRASIER, Angeline, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26, (2015), 207–8. 

243. HOLLAND, Peter, Home in the howling wilderness: settlers and the environment in 
southern New Zealand (2013) 



BEATTIE, James, Environment and History, 21 (1), (2015), 158–60 
BROOKING, Tom, Journal of New Zealand and Pacific Studies, 2 (1), (2014), 85–7 
ISERN, Thomas D., Journal of New Zealand Studies, 16, (2013), 192–3 
STAR, Paul, New Zealand Journal of History, 47 (2), (2013), 269–71 
WYNN, Graeme, Geographical Research, 51 (1), (2013), 454–5. 

244. JOYCE, E. Bernie and McCANN, Douglas A., Burke and Wills: the scientific legacy of 
the Victorian Exploring Expedition (2011) 
GARDEN, Don, Victorian Historical Journal, 86 (2), (2015), 385–7. 

245. KANELLOS, Tony, Imitation of life: a visual catalogue of the 19th century fruit models 
in the Santos Museum of Economic Botany in the Adelaide Botanic Garden, a collection of 
papier maché models made by Heinrich Arnoldi & Co. Gotha (2013) 
ANDERSON, Rebecca, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2), (2015), 219–20. 
BRUNO, Lugene, Huntia, 15 (2), (2015), 228 
WEILER, Larissa, Archives of Natural History, 39 (2), (2015), 365. 

246. MOYAL, Ann, A woman of influence: science, men and history (2014) 
O’HAGAN, John, Proceedings of the Royal Society of Queensland, 119, (2014), 111. 

247. LOW, Tim, Where song began: Australia’s birds and how they changed the world 
(2014) 
KEAN, John, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (1), (2015), 94–5. 

248. LUCAS, Anna, ed., Swiss alps to Antarctic glaciers: the journals of Dr Xavier Mertz, 
Australian Antarctic Expedition 1911–1914 (2014) 
RIFFENBURGH, Beau, Polar Record, 51 (5), (2015), 568–9. 

249. MAYNARD, David and GORDON, Tammy, Tasmanian tigers: precious little remains 
(2014) 
FREEMAN, Carol, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (1), (2015), 92–3. 

250. McORIST, Wilson, Shackleton’s heroes: the epic story of the men who kept the 
Endurance expedition alive (2015) 
MADDISON, Ben, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2), (2015), 208–9. 

251. MORNEMENT, Allan and RIFFENBURGH, Beau, eds, ‘Mertz and I’: the Antarctic 
diary of Belgrave Edward Ninnis (2014) 
STONE, Ian R., Polar Record, 51 (5), (2015), 570–1. 

252. MORRISON, Gordon and GEORGE, Alex [et al.], Capturing flora: 300 years of 
Australian botanical art (2012) 
BRUNO, Lugene, Huntia, 15 (2), (2015), 231–2. 

253. MULLINS, Steve, BELLAMY, Martin and MOORE, Clive, eds, Andrew Goldie in New 
Guinea 1875–1879: memoir of a natural history collector (2012) 
GILLESPIE, Kirsty, Queensland Review, 21 (1), (2014), 114–5. 

254. NATHAN, Simon, James Hector: explorer, scientist, leader (2015) 
JOHNSTON, Mike, Journal of the Royal Society of New Zealand, 45 (4), (2015), 221–3. 



255. NOLDEN, Sascha and NOLDEN, Sandy, Hochstetter Collection Basel (2011–3) 
JOHNSTON, Mike, INHIGEO Annual Record, 46, (2014), 89–90. 

256. O’GORMAN, Emily, Flood country: an environmental history of the Murray-Darling 
Basin (2012) 
FINLAYSON, Brian, Geographical Research, 51 (3), (2013), 336–8 
GAYNOR, Andrea, Australian Historical Studies, 46 (1), (2015), 142–3. 

257. OLSEN, Penny, Collecting ladies: Ferdinand von Mueller and women botanical artists 
(2012) 
GIBSON, Maria, The Victorian Naturalist, 132 (1), (2015), 26–7. 

258. OLSEN, Penny, An eye for nature: the life and art of William T. Cooper (2014) 
CLARKSON, John, ‘More than a portrait painter to the birds: William T. Cooper (1934–
2015)’, Australasian Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 162/3, (2015), 37–41. 

259. PRIESTLEY, Rebecca, Mad on radium: New Zealand in the atomic age (2012) 
CRAWFORD, John, New Zealand Journal of History, 47 (1), (2013), 93–4. 

260. RAMSLAND, John, From Antarctica to the gold rushes: in the wake of the Erebus: the 
explorations of Alexander Smith RN, polar voyager, astronomer and goldfields 
commissioner, 1812–1872 (2011) 
HENNING, G. R., Journal of Australian Colonial History, 17, (2013), 209–11. 

261. SHELDRICK, Janis, Nature’s line: George Goyder, surveyor, environmentalist, 
visionary (2013) 
DROWN, James, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2), (2015), 209–10. 
FROST, Lionel, Australian Economic History Review, 55 (1), (2015), 101–4 
OSTAPENKO, Dmytro, Journal of Australian Studies, 39 (2), (2015), 276–7. 

262. SMITH, Mike, The archaeology of Australia’s deserts (2013) 
COSGROVE, Richard, Journal of Australian Studies, 39 (1), (2015), 106–7. 

263. SOLOMON, David and SPURLING, Thomas H., The plastic banknote: from concept to 
reality (2014) 
HÜGEL, Helmut, Chemistry in Australia, 2015 (March), (2015), 34. 

264. St GEORGE, Ian, ed., William Colenso: his life and journeys (2012) 
ROSS, Cathy, Journal of New Zealand and Pacific Studies, 2 (2), (2014), 207–9. 

265. STARBUCK, Nicole, Baudin’s scientists in Sydney: Baudin, Napoleon and the 
exploration of Australia (2013) 
SANKEY, Margaret, Explorations, 55, (2014), 63–9. 

266. STEWART, Alastair, Somersaults in the sand: adventures in the geological mapping of 
Australia (2015) 
O’NEIL, Bernard, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2), (2015), 210–1. 



267. Van ZANTEN, B. O., De Sterrengebergte Expeditie naar Nederlands Nieuw-Guinea in 
1959: persoonlijke belevenissen en indrukken (2014) 
PLOEG, Anton, Oceania newsletter, 75, (2014), 1–3 . http://cps.ruhosting.nl/75/nb75.pdf. 

268. WILKINSON, Rick, Return of the Phasmid: Australia’s rarest insect fights back from 
the brink of extinction (2014) 
DOUBLE, Susan, Historical Records of Australian Science, 26 (2), (2015), 218–9 
NEW, Tim R., Journal of Insect Conservation, 18 (5), (2014), 1011–2. 

Name Index 

Adelaide Botanic Garden 245 

Acclimatisation Society of Victoria 25 

Ada, Gordon Leslie 198 

Adams, Laurie G. 158 

AKERMAN, Kim 47 

AKERS, H. F. 185 

ALT, Christina 13 

ANDERSON, Deb 6 

ANDERSON, Rebecca 245 

ANDERSON, Warwick 186 

Angyal, Stephen John 135 

ANON 139, 140, 168, 169 

ARMSTRONG, David 141 

Arnold, F. C. G. 80 

ASHCROFT, Linden 54, 65 

ASHLEY, Robert 90 

Association of Avian Veterinarians 194 

Astronomical Society of Australia 127 

Auckland Smelting Company 180 

Australasian Antarctic Expedition 1911–
1914 105 

Australian and New Zealand College of 
Veterinary Scientists 194 

Australian Natural History Medallion 162 

Australian Society of Herpetologists 163 

Australian Veterinary Association 199 

Bagust, Trevor John 202 

BAKER, Peter D. 93 

BALME, Jane 216 

Banks, Maxwell Robert 182 

BARKER, Bill 142 

BARKER, Robyn 142 

BARKO, Ivan 59 

BARRACLOUGH, Simon 94 

BARRY, Bernice 68 

BARTON, Ruth 69 

BATTEN, Alan H. 241 

Baudin, Nicholas 265 

Bauer, Ferdinand Lukas 85 

BEATTIE, James 7, 37, 70, 95, 253 

http://cps.ruhosting.nl/75/nb75.pdf


BEDFORD, Richard 170 

BEILBY, Mary J. 164 

Bellingshausen, Faddei Faddeevich 
(Fabian) 56, 226 

Benecke, Udo 207 

Bennetts, Harold William 197 

BERNERS-PRICE, Sue 117 

BHATHAL, Ragbir 112, 113 

Bickford,Ernest J. 21 

BINNS, Ray 171 

BIRCH, Bill 169, 236 

BLACK, David 114 

BLACKBURN, T. M. 87 

Blood, Douglas Charles 193 

BOND, David 38 

Borchgrevink, Carsten Egeberg 2 

BOSCHIERO, Luciano 172 

Bourse, F. 94 

BOWDLER, Sandra 216 

BRANAGAN, David 2, 115, 173, 234 

BRASIER, Angeline 242 

BREDNICH, Rolf W. 91 

BREITWEISER, Ilse 149 

BRENER, Mandy 187 

Bridger, William 83 

BRIGGS, Barbara 143 

BROOKING, Tom 243 

BROWN, A. G. 206 

Brugger, Joël 168 

BRUNO, Lugene 245, 252 

BRYANT, Chris 100, 101 

Bryden, Michael 139 

BUCHANAN, Alex 67 

Buchanan, John 76, 77, 78 

BULKELEY, Rip 56 

BULMAN, Lindsay 39 

BUNN, Chris 204 

Burke, Robert O’Hara 229, 244 

C. B. Norwood 205 

CABOURET, Mark R. 14 

Caley, Neville Henry 14 

CALLAWAY, L. 33 

CAMILLERI, Tamara 239 

CANFIELD, Paul John 188 

Cannon, Jack 134 

CARMODY, John 96 

CARPENTER, Lloyd 92 

CHALONER, Bill 144 

Chandler, Edward Bovill 90 

Childe, Vere Gordon 103 

CHURCHILL, Jennie 1 



Clare Agricultural and Horticultural 
Society 38 

CLARK, William T. 32 

CLARKE, Philip A. 48, 49 

CLARKSON, John 258 

CLARSEN, Georgine 102 

Cockayne, David David Hugh 124 

CODD, Geoffrey A. 93 

Colac Botanic Gardens 42 

Colenso, William 264 

COMBA, Peter 117 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS of the 
MURDOCH BRANCH 145 

CONNELL, John 174 

Cooper, William Thomas 258 

Cornforth, John Warcup 126, 131 

COSGROVE, Richard 262 

COVACEVICH, J. A. 146 

COWEN, David 175 

CRANE, Rosi 71, 72 

CRAWFORD, John 259 

CRISP, Mike 147 

CSIRO Division of Radiophysics 129 

CSIRO H. E. Dadswell Memorial Wood 
Collection 148 

CUMMING, Denis A. 176 

Cunningham, Allan 86 

DADSWELL, Gordon 148 

Dampier, William 3, 5, 55 

DARGAVEL, John 148 

DARRAGH, Thomas A. 73 

DARROCH, Sandra 45 

DAUBE, Mike 189 

DAVIES, Mel 233 

DAVIES, Peter 31, 98 

de GRAEVE, Jan 230 

Department of Biochemistry and 
Molecular Biology, University of 
Melbourne 116, 237 

DERRICOURT, Robin 103 

DICKINSON, Katharine J.M. 149 

DONALDSON, James 50 

Dortch, Charlie 216 

DORTCH, Joe 216  

DOUBLE, Susan 268 

DOUGLAS, Bronwen 99 

DOUGLAS, Kirsty 15 

DOWE, John Leslie 74 

DROWN, James 261 

Drummond, James 225 

Duckhouse, Derek Anthony 166 

DUNMORE, John 235 

Dunsheath, Benjamin John 180 



d’Urville, Jules Dumont 235 

DWYER, Peter D. 57 

ELEY, V. A. 33 

ELIX, Jack 150 

Ellery, Reginald Spencer 219 

Ellis, Graeme Reade Anthony 118, 119 

ELLWOOD, Galiina 29 

ENDERSBY, Ian 16 

EVANS, Philip D. 148 

Everill, Henry Charles 57 

FAGG, Murray 159 

Fairhall, Alfred 175 

FENBY, Claire 30, 63, 64 

Fenner School of Environment and 
Society, A.N.U. 148 

FINCH, Lynette 177 

FINLAYSON, Brian 256 

FINLEY-CROSWHITE, Annette 240 

Fitzalan, Eugene 74 

FLESCH, Juliet 116 

FLETCHER, Jane 205 

FLIEDNER, Heinrich 16 

FLINDERS, Matthew 52, 58 

FOLEY, M. A. 185 

FOLKMANOVA, Veronika 34 

FORD, Fred 75 

FORD, P. J. 185 

Francis, George 93 

FRAWLEY, Jodi 151 

FREEMAN, Carol 249 

Freycinet, Louis Henri Desaulses de 99 

Friess, T. M. 82 

FROST, Lionel 261 

FULLER, Robert S. 8 

GADGIL, Peter 39 

GAHAN, Lawrence 117 

Galbraith, Jean 238 

GALLOIS, Arnaud 94 

GALLOWAY, David J. 17, 76, 77, 78, 79, 
80, 81, 82, 142, 149, 150, 152, 153, 154, 
156 

GAN, Irina 226 

GARDEN, Don 30, 244 

GAYNOR, Andrea 256 

GEORGE, Alex 3, 26 

GEORGE, Martin 118, 119, 129 

GERGIS, Joëlle 30, 54, 64, 65 

GIBSON, Maria 257 

Gilbert, Lionel A. 143 

GILL, B. J. 155 

GILLESPIE, Kirsty 253 

GILMORE, Alan 122 



Goldie, Andrew 253 

GORDON, Tammy 24 

GORE, Michael 100, 101 

GOSS, Alastair 190 

Gould, John 75, 239 

Goyder, George Woodroffe 261 

Gray, Nigel 189 

GREGORY, Geoff 104, 227 

Grey, George 89 

GREIG, Alastair 120 

GRIFFITHS, Tom 105 

GRIGELIS, Algimantas 178 

Haast, Julius von 79 

Hall, Leslie S. 140 

HALL, Mike 179 

HAMACHER, Duane W. 8, 10 

HAMON, Bruce 120, 121 

Hanson, Graeme 117 

Harms, John Eric 179 

HARPER, Todd 189 

HARRIS, Beryl 191 

HARROWFIELD, David L. 106 

HART, Philip 180 

HARTLEY, Richard G. 176 

HEARNSHAW, John 122 

Hector, James 61, 254 

Hellicar, Jane 36 

Helms, Richard 17 

HENDERSON, Roger 66 

HENNING, G. R. 260 

HENRY, Matthew 123 

Hetzel, Basil Stuart 187 

HEWISH, Marilyn 18 

HILL, Brian R. 181 

HILL, David 53 

HILL, David J. 189 

HINCHCLIFF, Kenneth 192, 193 

HIRSCH, Peter 124 

HOBBINS, Peter 19, 20, 210 

Hochstetter, Ferdinand Von 62, 255 

Hugo, Graeme John 170, 174, 184 

HÜGEL, Helmut 263 

HUNTER, Boyd H. 96 

Hyde, Bruce Godfrey 137 

HYDE, Stephen 137 

IGNJATOVIC, Jagoda 202 

INGLIS, Alison 51 

ISERN, Thomas D. 243 

ISLES, Alan 36 

James, Peter Wilfrid 152, 153 



JANSEN, J. J. F. J. 83 

JEHAN, David 211 

JOHNSTON, Mike 254, 255 

Jubb, Kenneth 192 

KAIN, Jennifer 240 

KÄMEFELT, Ingvar 156 

KAPLAN, Robert M. 219 

KAROLY, David John 54 

KEAN, John 247 

KEIGHERY, Greg 21 

KENRICK, Paul 144 

KIDMAN, Barbara P. 84 

KILE, G. A. 206 

KILLMORE, Samantha 237 

King, Georgina 228 

Kirby, Lorimar 177 

KNIGHT, Catherine 40 

Knight, Charles 80, 81, 82 

KNIGHT, Peter 125 

Koch, Augustus 91 

KONISHI, Shino 231 

KÓS, Jack 22 

KROTO, Harold 126 

KULL, Christian 208 

La Pérouse, Jean-François de Galaup 59, 
99 

LACK, Hans Walter 85 

LANDON, Carolyn 157 

LARSEN, Michael 212 

LAVARACK, P. S. 4 

LAWRENCE, Susan 31, 98 

LEEDER, Stephen R. 194 

LEGG, Stephen 9 

Leichhardt, Friedrich Wilhelm Ludwig 60, 
234 

LEWIS, Milton J. 194 

LINN, Rob 190 

LOMB, Nick 127 

LOUWS, A. 200 

LOW, Tim 23 

LUCAS, A. M. 73 

LUCAS, Anna 107 

Lyell, George 18 

MACKAY, Ian R. 186 

MacKenzie, William Colin 204 

MacLEOD, Ian 128 

MacWHIRTER, Pat 195 

MADDISON, Ben 250 

MALLYON, Janette 228 

Martensz, Peter Nigel 159 

MARTIN, Susan K. 238 

Mathews, John 187 



May, Tom 162 

MAYNARD, David 24 

McAlpine, Daniel 43 

McCARTHY, Angela 35 

McCARTHY, M. 5 

McGillivray, Donald John 161 

McNABB, Sherayl 196 

McORIST, Wilson 108 

Mertz, Xavier 107, 109, 248, 251 

MILBURN, Gerard J. 125 

MINARD, Peter 25 

MINNEGAL, Monica 57 

Molloy, Georgiana 68 

Moore, George Fletcher 225 

MORGAN, Kenneth 52, 58 

MORGAN, Ruth A. 41, 221 

MORNEMENT, Allan 109 

MORRISON, Doug 59 

MORRISON, Gordon 26 

MORTON, Hayley 93 

Mount Stromlo and Siding Spring 
Observatories 112, 113, 224 

Moyal, Ann 246 

Mt John Observatory 122, 241 

Mueller, Ferdinand Jakob Heinrich von 73, 
257 

Mueller Botanical Society 21 

Murdoch Branch, Wildflower Society of 
Western Australia 145 

MURNANE. Merrilyn 97 

Murray, James 154 

Murrell, Timothy George Calvert 187 

Museum Victoria 169 

NAIRN, Malcolm 197 

NAMBIAR, E. K. S. 206 

Nancy Burbidge Medal 147 

NATHAN, Simon 61 

NELSON, E. Charles 74 

NEW, Tim R. 268 

New South Wales National Herbarium 148 

New Zealand Association Scientists 104 

New Zealand Institute of Food Science and 
Technology 214 

NIGHTINGALE, Maggie 158, 159 

Ninnis, Edward Belgrave 109, 251 

NOLDEN, Sandy 62 

NOLDEN, Sascha 62 

NORDMEYER, Alan 207 

NORRIS, Ray P. 8, 10 

NOSSAL, Gustav J. V. 198 

O’BRIEN, Chris 11 

O’Connor, Daniel John 114 



O’GORMAN, Emily 12, 160 

O’HAGAN, John 246 

O’KEEFE, Michael 137 

OLDE, Peter 161, 225 

Oldroyd, David 172, 173, 178 

O’NEIL, Bernard 266 

ORCHARD, Anthony E. 86 

ORCHISTON, Wayne 67, 118, 119, 129, 
224, 241 

ORWIN, John 230 

OSTAPENKO, Dmytro 261 

Otago Acclimatisation Society 87 

Otago Museum 218 

PAATSCH, Helen 42 

PARBERY, Douglas G. 43 

PARISH, Christopher R. 198 

Parker Thomas Jeffrey 71, 72 

PARSONS, Meg 217 

PEARN, John 36 

PEARSON, I. G. 199 

Pickerill, Cecily 191 

PIPEK, P. 87 

PLOEG, Anton 267 

POOCH, David 214 

PRESLAND, Gary 162 

PRICE, Gary 67 

Pring, Allan 168 

PYSEK, P. 87 

Queensland Herbarium 148 

Questacon—The National Science and 
Technology Centre 100 

QUILTY, Patrick G. 182 

RAE, Ian D. 27, 88, 130 

RANGAN, Haripriya 208 

Reber, Grote 118, 119 

REILLY, Helen 213 

RIDLEY, Damon 131 

RIFFENBURGH, Beau 109, 248 

Ritchie, Ian McKay 128 

Roberts, Lewis John 146 

Robertson, Macpherson 102 

ROBSON, Belinda 220 

ROSS, Cathy 264 

Ross, John 76, 77 

Rosser, Celia Elizabeth 157 

Rout, Ettie 201 

Royal Botanic Garden Sydney 1 

Royal Children’s Hospital, Melbourne 220 

Royal Geographical Society of Australasia 
57 

Royal New Zealand Nursing Corps 196 

ROYAL SOCIETY of NEW ZEALAND 
132 



Russell, H. C. 12 

Rutherford Medal 132 

RYAN, L. P. 185 

SANKARAN, Neeraja 222 

SANKEY, Margaret 235, 265 

Schwerdtfeger, Peter (b. 1955) 132 

Schwerdtfeger, Peter (1935–2013) 138 

Science and Industry Endowment Fund 
110 

SCOTT, Anne 214 

SEAWARD, Mark R. D. 156 

SELLAR, Jeffrey 137 

Shannon, James Stanley 114 

SHEA, Glenn M. 163 

SHELLAM, Tiffany 231 

Shorland, Brian 227 

Simon, Bryan K. 165 

Sinclair, Andrew 79 

Skinner, H. D. 218 

SLEE, Bruce 118, 119, 129 

Smith, Alexander 260 

SMITH, F. Andrew 164 

SMITH, Susan 110 

SMITH, Val 28 

Smyth, Arthur Bowes 53, 242 

SNOW, Neil 165 

SOLOMON, David 133 

South Australian Museum 168, 175 

SPITTLE, Bruce 89 

SPRENT, Tony 67 

SPURLING, Thomas H. 110, 133, 134 

STAGG, Helen 229 

STAR, Paul 253 

Stenhouse, John 88 

STEVENS, John D. 135 

STEWART, Alastair 183 

STIMSON, Robert 184 

Stirton, James 78 

Stock Experimental Station and Veterinary 
Diagnostic Laboratory, Townsville 209 

STOCKLMAYER, Sue 100, 101 

Stone, Emma Constance 97 

STONE, Ian R. 251 

STRIDE, P. 200 

SULLIVAN, Peter 36 

Swan, John Melvin 130 

TALAIRACH-VIELMAS, Laurence 223 

Tate, Ralph 84 

Terra Nova Expedition 140 

THELL, Arne 156 

THOMAS, Annette 209 

THOMAS, Martin 60 



THOMAS, Rod 46 

Thomson, Donald Finlay Fergusson 51 

TOLERTON, Jane 201 

TRESCHMAN, Keith John 136 

Tulloch Limited 210 

Turbott, Evan Graham 155 

TURNBULL, Jodi 31 

TURNER, Andrew 232 

University of Adelaide, The 84 

VALDER, Peter 1 

Van ZANTEN, B. O. 111 

VAN ZUNDERT, A. A. 33 

Victorian Exploring Expedition 229, 244 

VICTORIAN ROADS ASSOCIATION 
215 

VITIKAINEN, Orvo 17 

Walker, Norman Alan 164 

WALLMAN, James F 166 

Walls, David Frank 125 

WARDS, Ian 218 

WARRILLOW, Chris 57 

WEDD, Tony 117 

WEILER, Larissa 245 

Weston, Edward A. 32 

Weston, Peter 147 

WHITHEAR, Kevin 202 

Whittem, James 203 

WHITTEM, Ted 203 

WIEBELINSKI, Richard 118, 119, 129 

Wilkinson, John Frederick George 171 

WILKINSON, Rick 167 

WILLIAMS, Gary C. 55 

Wills, William John 229, 244 

WILSON, Anna 208 

WITHERS, Ray 137 

WOODS, Rebecca J. H. 44 

WRAY, K. Brad 172 

WYNN, Graeme 253 

ZILLMAN, John 138 


	Bibliography of the History of Australian Science, No. 36, 2015
	Compiled by Helen M. Cohn
	eScholarship Research Centre, The University of Melbourne. Email: cohnhkr@gmail.com
	History of Australian Science—General
	History of Natural Sciences
	History of Natural Sciences Physical Sciences
	History of Natural Sciences Biological Sciences
	History of Natural Sciences Earth Sciences
	History of Applied Sciences Medical and Health Sciences
	History of Applied Sciences Agricultural and Related Sciences
	History of Applied Sciences Engineering and Technology
	History of Human Sciences
	Chronological Classification Pre 1788 General Works
	Chronological Classification Pre 1788 Natural Sciences Physical Sciences
	Chronological Classification 1788–1900 General Works
	Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Natural Sciences
	Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Natural Sciences Physical Sciences
	Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Natural Sciences Biological Sciences
	Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Natural Sciences Earth Sciences
	Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Applied Sciences Medical and Health Sciences
	Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Applied Sciences Engineering and Technology
	Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Human Sciences
	Chronological Classification 1901—General Works
	Chronological Classification 1901—Natural Sciences Physical Sciences
	Chronological Classification 1901—Natural Sciences Biological Sciences
	Chronological Classification 1901—Natural Sciences Earth Sciences
	Chronological Classification 1901—Applied Sciences Medical and Health Sciences
	Chronological Classification 1901—Applied Sciences Agricultural and Related Sciences
	Chronological Classification 1901—Applied Sciences Engineering and Technology
	Chronological Classification 1901—Human Sciences
	Chronological Classification 1901—Human Sciences Psychology
	Book Reviews
	Name Index

